

REVISED REGULATIONS OF THE BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY

OFFICE OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ORDER 2017

CHAPTER I.11

Revised Edition

Showing the law as at 1 September 2020

REVISED REGULATIONS OF THE BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY

OFFICE OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ORDER 2017

CHAPTER I.11

Revised Edition

Showing the law as at 1 September 2020

This is a revised edition of the law, prepared by the Law Revision Commissioner under the authority of the Law Revision Ordinance 2015 and contains:

The Office of Deputy Commissioner Order 2017 – SI No.9 of 2017

© British Indian Ocean Territory Administration

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means (including photocopying or copying in electronic format) without the written permission of the Commissioner of the British Indian Ocean Territory, or otherwise as permitted under the terms of a licence from the British Indian Ocean Territory Administration.

REVISED REGULATIONS OF THE BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY

OFFICE OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ORDER 2017

CHAPTER I.11

RRBIOT c.I.11

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 7 of the British Indian Ocean Territory (Constitution) Order 2004, the Commissioner hereby directs that –

With effect from 1 November 2017 and during Her Majesty's pleasure, the person for the time being performing the functions of the office of Head of the British Indian Ocean Territory Policy Team or, if such office is not so styled, such person who holds an appointment, by whatever name called, having functions similar to those now performed by the person holding that office, shall hold the office of Deputy Commissioner for the Territory.

3